	 The Legacy Companies is a privately-owned company,  founded in 2000. We are a leading
commercial food service equipment provider that designs, manufactures, distributes and
markets, nationally and internationally, a diverse portfolio of products under world-class brands
that exceed customer expectations.
	 The Legacy Companies is a trusted leader in the commercial industry. We are dedicated to
helping you get the most out of your kitchen – from refrigerators and freezers, to merchandisers,
ice machines, dishwashers, proofers, kettles, counter-top equipment, and smallwares, we have
what your commercial foodservice business needs.

5
BDGF-90/NG
BDGF-90/LPG BDGF-150/NG
BDGF-150/LPGBDGF-120/NG
BDGF-120/LPG
Gas Deep Fryers
Item # Description Capacity
Temp
Range
BTU /
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDGF-90/LPG Black Diamond 90K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, LP 40 lbs 200° - 400° 90000 30.12” x 15.57” x 45.75” 134.5 161.0
BDGF-90/NG Black Diamond 90K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, NG 40 lbs 200° - 400° 90000 30.12” x 15.57” x 45.75” 134.5 161.0
BDGF-120/LPG Black Diamond 120K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, LP 50 lbs 200° - 400° 120000 30.12” x 15.57” x 45.75” 145.5 172.0
BDGF-120/NG Black Diamond 120K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, NG 50 lbs 200° - 400° 120000 30.12” x 15.57” x 45.75” 145.5 172.0
BDGF-150/LPG Black Diamond 150K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, LP 70 lbs 200° - 400° 150000 30.12” x 21” x 45.75” 165.4 205.1
BDGF-150/NG Black Diamond 150K BTU Gas Deep Fryer, NG 70 lbs 200° - 400° 150000 30.12” x 21” x 45.75” 165.4 205.1
Gas Cooking | Deep Fryers
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR

PARTS & LABOR
7
BDCTC-48
BDCTC-36BDCTC-24
Gas Cooking | Charbroilers
*Come in NG only, LP conversion kits are included with every unitHeavy Duty Gas Charbroilers
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
BTU/
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDCTC-24 Black Diamond Heavy Duty Gas Charbroiler - 24” 4 80000 29.06” x 24” x 13.17” 197.3 232.6
BDCTC-36 Black Diamond Heavy Duty Gas Charbroiler - 36” 6 120000 29.06” x 36” x 13.17” 274.5 330.8
BDCTC-48 Black Diamond Heavy Duty Gas Charbroiler - 48” 8 160000 29.06” x 48” x 13.17” 351.7 427.8
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
8

ignition system
•	 Removable stainless steel
drip tray for easy cleaning
•	 3/4” rear NPT gas inlet
•	 4”-5” adjustable legs
*Come in NG only, LP conversion kits are included with every unitGas Charbroilers
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
BTU/
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDECTC-16/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Charbroiler - 16” 1 30000 26.13” x 15.91” x 15.95” 68.4 97.0
BDECTC-24/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Charbroiler - 24” 2 60000 26.13” x 23.78” x 15.95” 95.9 131.2
BDECTC-36/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Charbroiler - 36” 3 90000 26.13” x 35.59” x 15.95” 143.3 189.6
BDECTC-48/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Charbroiler - 48” 4 120000 26.13” x 47.4” x 15.95” 198.5 255.8
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
9
Gas Cooking | Griddles
BDCTG-60T
BDCTG-36T
BDCTG-48T
BDCTG-24T
Heavy Duty Gas Griddles
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
BTU/
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDCTG-24T Black Diamond Thermostatic Gas Griddle - 24” 2 60000 29.06” x 24.01” x 13.17” 199.6 243.7
BDCTG-36T Black Diamond Thermostatic Gas Griddle - 36” 3 90000 29.06” x 35.82” x 13.17” 285.5 344.0
BDCTG-48T Black Diamond Thermostatic Gas Griddle - 48” 4 120000 29.06” x 47.65” x 13.17” 363.8 432.2
BDCTG-60T Black Diamond Thermostatic Gas Griddle - 60” 5 150000 29.06” x 59.46” x 13.17” 450.9 534.7
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
*Come in NG only, LP conversion kits are included with every unit

LPG - L.P. orifices included
BDECTG-24/NG
BDECTG-48/NG
BDECTG-16/NG
BDECTG-36/NG
Gas Griddles
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
BTU/
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDECTG-16/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Griddle - 16” 1 30000 26.11” x 17.97” x 15.92” 98.1 130.1
BDECTG-24/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Griddle - 24” 2 60000 26.11” x 23.78” x 15.92” 125.7 161.0
BDECTG-36/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Griddle - 36” 3 90000 26.11” x 36” x 15.92” 165.4 218.3
BDECTG-48/NG Black Diamond Standard Series Gas Griddle - 48” 4 120000 26.11” x 47.4” x 15.92” 278.9 341.8
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
*Come in NG only, LP conversion kits are included with every unit

•	 Separate gas valves for each burner with one
pilot light per burner
•	 Removable stainless steel drip tray for easy
cleaning
•	 3/4” rear NPT gas inlet
Heavy Duty Gas Hot Plates
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
BTU/
Hour Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDCTH-12 Black Diamond 2 Burner Heavy Duty Gas Hot Plates 12” 2 60000 29.05” x 11.99” x 13.19” 65.0 94.8
BDCTH-24 Black Diamond 4 Burner Heavy Duty Gas Hot Plates 24” 4 120000 29.05” x 24” x 13.19” 112.4 155.5
BDCTH-36 Black Diamond 6 Burner Heavy Duty Gas Hot Plates 36” 6 180000 29.05” x 36” x 13.19” 169.8 221.6
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
*Come in NG only, LP conversion kits are included with every unit

adjustable legs
14
admiralcraft.com
BDGR-36/NG
BDGR-24/NG
Gas Ranges with Oven
Item # Description
Number
of Burners
Oven Temp
Range Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDGR-24/NG Black Diamond 4 Burner Gas Range with Oven - 24” 4 250°-550° 32.67” x 24” x 60.33” 284.4 356.1
BDGR-36/NG Black Diamond 6 Burner Gas Range with Oven - 36” 6 250°-550° 32.67” x 36” x 60.33” 377.0 449.8
BDGR-60/NG Black Diamond 10 Burner Gas Range with 2 Ovens - 60” 10 250°-550° 32.67” x 60” x 60.33” 640.6 767.3
BDGR-60/NG
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR

Gas Salamander Accessories
Item # Description
BDSAL-RMK Range Mount Kit for Gas Salamander
BDSAL-WMK Wall Mount Kit for Gas Salamander
1 YEAR
WARRANTY
PARTS & LABOR
19
Food Preparation | Planetary Mixers
Planetary Mixers
Item # Description Capacity Volts Watts Amps H.P. Dimensions
Item
Weight lbs
Shipping
Weight lbs
BDPM-10 10 Qt Planetary Mixer, in Gray 10 qt 120V 600W 6.8 3/4 18.50” x 19.40” x 24.00” 126.0 157.0
BDPM-20 20 Qt Planetary Mixer, in Gray 20 qt 120V 1100W 12.8 1-1/5 21.90” x 22.40” x 30.90” 196.0 236.0
BDPM-30 30 Qt Planetary Mixer, in Gray 30 qt 120V 1800W 16.8 2-2/5 26.10” x 28.70” x 39.60” 331.0 392.0
BDPM-60 60 Qt Planetary Mixer, in Gray 60 qt 220V 2200W 8.5 3 29.90” x 30.80” x 51.80” 661.0 756.0
BDPM-60
BDPM-30
BDPM-20
BDPM-10